completed on 31 December 2008. The unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Enlarged

Group does not purport to predict the future financial position of the Enlarged Group.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Enlarged Group should be read

in conjunction with the historical information of the Group as set out in the audited

consolidated financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2008 set

out in Appendix I to this circular and other financial information included elsewhere in this

circular.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Enlarged Group has been prepared by

the directors for illustrative purposes only and because of its nature, it may not give a true

picture of financial position of the Enlarged Group following completion of the Acquisition.

III – 2

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

(b)  Unaudited pro forma balance sheet

 Pro forma
 adjustments

   The
   completion
   Supreme  of proposed
 The Group  China  Acquisition
 as at 31 Limited  in Supreme  Pro forma
 December   as at 31   China  Enlarged
 2008 March 2009 Sub-total   Limited Notes   Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000

 Note (a) Note (b)  Note (c)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
 Goodwill 645,566 – 645,566 322,497 d(iii) 968,063

 Property, plant and equipment 1,484,614 4,499 1,489,113   1,489,113

 Investment properties 25,181 – 25,181   25,181

 Prepaid lease payments for land

  under operating leases 178,602 – 178,602   178,602

 Intangible assets 36,655 – 36,655   36,655

 Available-for-sale financial assets – 546 546   546

 Deposits for acquisition of property,

  plant and equipment 175,624 – 175,624   175,624

 Other deposits and club debenture 170 – 170   170

 2,546,412 5,045 2,551,457   2,873,954

CURRENT ASSETS
 Prepaid lease payments for land

  under operating leases 3,117 – 3,117   3,117

 Financial assets at fair value through

  profit or loss 29,995 – 29,995   29,995

 Inventories 94,880 3,101 97,981   97,981

 Trade and other receivables 240,492 7,302 247,794 (5,286) d(iv) 242,508

 Loan receivables 63,142 – 63,142   63,142

 Amount due from a director – 582 582 (582) d(i) –

 Tax recoverable – 2,042 2,042   2,042

 Fixed bank deposits 5,000 – 5,000   5,000

 Cash and cash equivalents 187,919 2,628 190,547 (159,418) d(i) 31,129

 624,545 15,655 640,200   474,914

III – 3

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

(b)  Unaudited pro forma balance sheet (Continued)

 Pro forma
 adjustments

   The
   completion
   Supreme  of proposed
 The Group  China  Acquisition
 as at 31  Limited  in Supreme  Pro forma
 December  as at 31   China  Enlarged
 2008 March 2009 Sub-total   Limited Notes   Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000
 Note (a) Note (b)  Note (c)

CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Trade and other payables (81,501) (17,911) (99,412)   (99,412)
 Current portion of convertible
  preference shares (199,431) – (199,431)   (199,431)
 Current portion of long-term bank
  loans (180,000) – (180,000)   (180,000)
 Current portion of obligations under
  finance leases (32) – (32)   (32)
 Amount due to a related company – (5,286) (5,286) 5,286 d(iv) –
 Tax payable (21,820) – (21,820)   (21,820)

 (482,784) (23,197) (505,981)   (500,695)

Net current assets / (liabilities) 141,761 (7,542) 134,219   (25,781)

Total assets less current liabilities 2,688,173 (2,497) 2,685,676   2,848,173

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Convertible bonds – – – (77,493) d(i) (77,493)
 Obligations under finance leases (5) – (5)   (5)
 Deferred tax liabilities (1,106) – (1,106)   (1,106)

 (1,111) – (1,111)   (78,604)

NET ASSETS / (LIABILITIES) 2,687,062 (2,497) 2,684,565   2,769,569

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
 Share capital 133,321 1 133,322 (1) d(ii) 133,321
 Convertible bonds equity reserves – – – 82,507 d(i) 82,507
 Reserves 2,486,887 (2,498) 2,484,389 2,498 d(ii) 2,486,887

Total equity attributable to equity
 holders of the Company 2,620,208 (2,497) 2,617,711   2,702,715

Minority interests 66,854 – 66,854   66,854

TOTAL EQUITY 2,687,062 (2,497) 2,684,565   2,769,569

III – 4

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Notes:

(a) Figures extracted from 2008 annual report of the Company.

(b) Figures extracted from consolidated financial statements of Supreme China Limited as set out in Appendix II to this

circular after reclassification of certain accounts to align the presentation with that of the Group.

(c) The adjustments are made assuming: (1) the carrying amounts of the assets and liabilities of Supreme China Limited

as at 31 March 2009 approximate their then fair value; (2) no material intangible assets are identified in the business

[…]

statement of the Enlarged Group should be read in conjunction with the historical

information of the Group as set out in the audited consolidated financial statements of the

Group for the year ended 31 December 2008 set out in Appendix I to this circular and other

financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

The unaudited pro forma income statement and unaudited pro forma cash flow

statement of the Enlarged Group have been prepared by the directors for illustrative purposes

only and because of their nature, they may not give a true picture of results and cash flows of

the Enlarged Group had the Acquisition actually occurred at the beginning of the year ended

31 December 2008 or for any future period.

III – 6

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

(b) Unaudited pro forma income statement

 Pro forma
 adjustments

   The
  Supreme  completion
   China  of proposed
 The Group  Limited  Acquisition
 for the year  for the  in
 ended 31  year ended  Supreme  Pro forma
 December   31 March  China  Enlarged
 2008  2009 Sub-total   Limited Notes Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000

 Note (a) Note (b)  Note (c)

Turnover 1,339,707 112,904 1,452,611 (26,793) c(ii) 1,425,818

Cost of sales (846,911) (26,667) (873,578) 26,793 c(ii) (846,785)

Gross profit 492,796 86,237 579,033   579,033

Other revenue and net income 160,531 202,680 363,211   363,211

Selling and distribution expenses (100,267) (25,242) (125,509)   (125,509)

General and administrative expenses (404,408) (26,242) (430,650)   (430,650)

Profit from operations 148,652 237,433 386,085   386,085

Finance costs (63,592) (52) (63,644) (21,663) c(i) (85,307)

Profit before taxation 85,060 237,381 322,441   300,778

Income tax (51,495) (32) (51,527)   (51,527)

Profit for the year 33,565 237,349 270,914   249,251

Attributable to:

   (21,663) c(i)

   25,378 c(iii)

 Equity holders of the Company 8,187 237,349 245,536 (4,828) c(iv) 244,423

   (25,378) c(iii)

 Minority interests 25,378 – 25,378 4,828 c(iv) 4,828

Profit for the year 33,565 237,349 270,914   249,251

III – 7

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Notes:

(a) Figures extracted from 2008 annual report of the Company.

(b) Figures extracted from consolidated financial statements of Supreme China Limited as set out in Appendix II to this

circular after reclassification of certain accounts to align the presentation with that of the Group.

(c) The adjustments represent:

(i) the yearly imputed interest expenses of 13.5391% per annum on the convertible bonds issued for the

Acquisition of the entire issued share capital of Supreme China Limited, which are to be expensed in the

[…]

(ii) the elimination of inter-company sales and purchases between the Group and Supreme China Limited upon

completion of the Acquisition as at 1 January 2008;

(iii) the elimination of minority interests between the Group and Supreme China Limited upon completion of the

Acquisition as at 1 January 2008. Such adjustment is made as the subsidiary of Supreme China Limited was

the minority shareholder of the Group as at 1 January 2008; and

(iv) the recognition of minority interests arising from disposal of interests in a subsidiary during the year.

(d) For the purpose of the unaudited pro forma financial information, the adjustment in note c(i) will have a continuing

effect on the financial statements of the Enlarged Group before the full conversion of the convertible bonds.

III – 8

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

(c)  Unaudited pro forma cash flow statement

 Pro forma
 adjustments

   Supreme  The
 The Group  China  completion
 for the  Limited  of proposed
 year  for the  Acquisition
 ended  year  in
 31  ended  Supreme  Pro forma
 December 31 March   China  Enlarged
 2008 2009 Sub-total   Limited Notes Group
  HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000
 Note (a) Note (b)  Note (c)

Operating activities
 Profit before taxation 85,060 237,381 322,441 (21,663) c(i) 300,778
 Adjustments for:
 Depreciation 84,542 3,310 87,852   87,852
 Amortisation
 – Prepaid lease payments
   for land under
   operating leases 3,117 – 3,117   3,117
 – Intangible assets 7,436 – 7,436   7,436
 Interest income (8,947) (24) (8,971)   (8,971)
 Gain on disposal of
  available-for-sale
  financial assets – (202,566) (202,566)   (202,566)
 Loss on disposal of property,
  plant and equipment 167 387 554   554
 Valuation loss on financial assets
  at fair value through
  profit or loss 167,986 – 167,986   167,986
 Write-down of inventories 73,685 – 73,685   73,685
 Impairment loss on trade and
  other receivables 41,220 – 41,220   41,220
 Write off of bad debts 20 – 20   20
 Write back of impairment loss
  on trade receivables (731) – (731)   (731)
 Equity settled share-based
  payments expenses 37,596 – 37,596   37,596
 Other borrowing costs 150 – 150   150
 Interest element of finance
  lease rentals 4 – 4   4
 Interest expense on bank
  advances and other
  borrowings 63,438 – 63,438 21,663 c(ii) 85,101
 Effect of foreign exchange
  rate changes (59,131) – (59,131)   (59,131)

III – 9

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

(c)  Unaudited pro forma cash flow statement (Continued)

 Pro forma
 adjustments

   Supreme  The
 The Group  China  completion
 for the  Limited  of proposed
 year  for the  Acquisition
 ended  year  in
 31  ended  Supreme  Pro forma
 December 31 March   China  Enlarged
 2008 2009 Sub-total   Limited Notes Group
  HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000
 Note (a) Note (b)  Note (c)

Operating cash flows before
 changes in working capital 495,612 38,488 534,100 –  534,100
  Decrease in financial assets
   at fair value through
   profit or loss 805 – 805   805
  Increase in inventories (115,793) (1,806) (117,599)   (117,599)
  Increase in trade and
   other receivables (118,175) (219) (118,394) (8,501) c(v) (126,895)
  Decrease in loan receivables 122,295 – 122,295   122,295
  (Decrease)/Increase in
   trade and other payables (89,655) 1,269 (88,386)   (88,386)
  Increase in amount due
   to a related company – 3,341 3,341   3,341
  Increase in amount due
   from a director – (8,501) (8,501) 8,501 c(v) –

Cash generated from operations 295,089 32,572 327,661 –  327,661

Tax paid
 Hong Kong profits tax paid (1,511) – (1,511)   (1,511)
 Overseas income tax paid (53,077) – (53,077)   (53,077)

Net cash generated from
 operating activities 240,501 32,572 273,073 –  273,073

Investing activities   496 c(iii)
 Cash paid for acquisition
  of subsidiary – – – (159,418) c(iii) (158,922)
 Acquisition of additional
  interest in a subsidiary (265,343) – (265,343) 265,343 c(vi) –
 Purchases of property, plant
  and equipment (411,410) (644) (412,054)   (412,054)
 Proceeds from disposal of
  property, plant and equipment 8 – 8   8
 Proceeds from disposal of
  available-for-sale financial assets – 476,858 476,858 (265,343) c(vi) 211,515
 Interest received 8,947 24 8,971   8,971
 Decrease in fixed bank deposits 37,733 – 37,733   37,733

III – 10

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

(c)  Unaudited pro forma cash flow statement (Continued)

 Pro forma
 adjustments

   Supreme  The
 The Group  China  completion
 for the  Limited  of proposed
 year  for the  Acquisition
 ended  year  in
 31  ended  Supreme  Pro forma
 December 31 March   China  Enlarged
 2008 2009 Sub-total   Limited Notes Group
  HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000
 Note (a) Note (b)  Note (c)

Net cash (used in)/generated from
 investing activities (630,065) 476,238 (153,827) (158,922)  (312,749)

Financing activities
 Payment for repurchase of shares (1,702) – (1,702)   (1,702)
 Repayment of short-term bank loans – (2,518) (2,518)   (2,518)
 Repayment of long-term bank loans (60,000) – (60,000)   (60,000)
 Proceeds from exercise of
  warrants 61,084 – 61,084   61,084
 Proceeds from exercise of
  share options 114,923 – 114,923   114,923
 Dividends paid – (504,160) (504,160)   (504,160)
 Capital element of finance
  lease rentals paid (36) – (36)   (36)
 Interest element of finance
  lease rentals paid (4) – (4)   (4)
 Interest paid on bank advances
  and other borrowings (17,205) – (17,205)   (17,205)

 Interest paid on convertible bonds – – – (12,800) c(iv) (12,800)
 Other borrowing costs paid (150) – (150)   (150)

Net cash generated from/(used in)
 financing activities 96,910 (506,678) (409,768) (12,800)  (422,568)

Net (decrease)/increase in cash
 and cash equivalents (292,654) 2,132 (290,522) (171,722)  (462,244)

Cash and cash equivalents at the
 beginning of the year 472,989 496 473,485 (496) c(iii) 472,989

Effect of foreign exchange
 rate changes 7,584 – 7,584   7,584

Cash and cash equivalents at
 the end of the year 187,919 2,628 190,547 (172,218)  18,329

III – 11

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Notes:

(a) Figures extracted from 2008 annual report of the Company.

(b) Figures extracted from consolidated financial statements of Supreme China Limited as set out in Appendix II to this

circular after reclassification of certain accounts to align the presentation with that of the Group.

(c) The adjustments represent:

(i) the yearly imputed interest expenses on the convertible bonds issued for the Acquisition of the entire issued

share capital of Supreme China Limited, which are to be incurred by the Enlarged Group by assuming that